

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT dovetail solutions for The MJ Companies

The MJ Companies 719.352.1116 Katie Lindquist

klindquist@dovetailsolutions.com

The MJ Companies Adds Experienced Leader as New Director of Analytics, Risk Management + Commercial Insurance

**DENVER** — **[February 10, 2025]** — <u>The MJ Companies</u>, a leading risk management and employee benefits consulting firm, is pleased to announce the appointment of <u>Dylan Cozad</u> as director of analytics in the risk management and commercial insurance department.

Cozad will be based in Denver where he will lead the risk management and commercial insurance data analytics practice nationally. Cozad and his team will advance The MJ Companies' data-driven approach, utilizing sophisticated analytics to reduce clients' total cost of risk. Cozad will play a pivotal role in expanding MJ's property and casualty capabilities in Colorado and across the country.

With nearly a decade of experience in the risk management and insurance industry, Cozad brings a wealth of knowledge in both predictive and prescriptive analytics. In his new role, he will lead The MJ Companies' efforts to expand its data analytics deliverable and enhance its client-facing informed decision-making tools, leveraging MJ's proprietary analytics platform, APERTURE®.

The MJ Companies' risk management and commercial insurance team is focused on bringing a new level of data intelligence to clients, ensuring they have the necessary insights to make strategic decisions that optimize their risk profile. As part of The MJ Companies' commitment to delivering innovative solutions, Cozad will oversee the expansion of this capability, ultimately helping clients better anticipate risks and implement effective strategies to mitigate them.

"Dylan's leadership will be a great asset in not only responding to clients' needs but anticipating them," said Aaron Parker, senior vice president of commercial insurance at The MJ Companies. "His expertise is the perfect complement to our growing risk management and commercial insurance department, and his ability to translate data into actionable solutions will ensure our clients are well-equipped to succeed in today's evolving marketplace."

"We are thrilled to welcome Dylan to our Denver office as we grow our risk management and commercial insurance capabilities in Colorado," said Courtney Hutchison, Colorado market president at The MJ Companies. "His expertise strengthens our commitment to building a strong, innovative presence in the state. This addition will play a key role in our ability to deliver enhanced solutions and create new opportunities for our clients as we continue to grow in the region."

###

## **ABOUT THE MJ COMPANIES**

Indianapolis-based The MJ Companies, one of the largest privately held agencies in America, exists to inspire the success, fulfillment, and wellbeing of each person it serves—associates and their families, business partners, clients, and the community. MJ's client base includes local, regional, and national companies in more than 54 countries and in every U.S. state. With offices in Denver, Indianapolis, and Phoenix, MJ specializes in a diverse selection of client services including commercial and personal insurance, risk management, employee benefits, retirement, compensation, and total rewards consulting. Additional information may be found at www.themjcos.com.